## 900442691

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465549

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Anelle Management Services, Inc. |          | 01/10/2018     | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Fleetcrew, Inc.         |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 7509           |  |
| City:           | Laguna Niguel           |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92607                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87640419 | FLEETCREW                                |
| Serial Number: | 87627180 | FLEETCREW                                |
| Serial Number: | 86337413 | IPULSE                                   |
| Serial Number: | 86337408 | ISYNC                                    |
| Serial Number: | 86227045 | MANTENIMIENTO DE EQUIPO PESADO Y CONFORM |
| Serial Number: | 86227040 | CONFORMIDAD DE EMISIONES CON CONFIANZA   |
| Serial Number: | 86214456 | EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & EMISSION COMPLIA |
| Serial Number: | 86041576 | IRONMAN IQ                               |
| Serial Number: | 78859266 | EMISSION COMPLIANCE WITH CONFIDENCE      |
| Serial Number: | 77877704 | IRONMAN                                  |
| Serial Number: | 77736156 | EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & COMPLIANCE WITH  |
| Serial Number: | 77667672 | DURATHON SERVICE                         |
| Serial Number: | 77075455 | POWER AND PROTECTION WITH CONFIDENCE     |
| Serial Number: | 77419949 | IRONMAN RENEWAL                          |
| Serial Number: | 77419888 | IRONMAN PARTS & SERVICES                 |
| Serial Number: | 75915477 | IRONMAN PARTS                            |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0338** 900442691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Mandour

Address Line 1:8605 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1500Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindsey O. Diefenbach

SIGNATURE: /lod/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cert. of Amendment of Articles (filed)#page1.tif source=Cert. of Amendment of Articles (filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0339



03561799

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

Secretary of State
State of California

ICC JAN 10 2018,

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the **President** and **Secretary** of **Anelle Management Services, Inc.**, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is: FleetCrew, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 900,000 shares and all 900,000 shares have voted in favor of the amendment.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: January 10, 2018

Craig Phillips, President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0340

| ALCOHOLD IN | I bereby centify that the foregoing     |
|-------------|---|
|             | transcript ofpage(s)                    |
|             | is a full, bue and correct copy of the  |
|             | onainal record in the austody of the    |
|             | California Secretary of State's office. |

JAN 2 6 2018

0886;\_\_\_\_\_\_

ALEX PACILIA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 03/14/2018**